900492954 04/05/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900490986	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VAMA, Inc.		04/05/2019	Corporation: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAMA Eco, Inc.	
Street Address:	237 Kearny Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 9200	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94108	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4826360	VAMA
Registration Number:	4826871	VAMA ECOBARRIER
Registration Number:	4826880	MAGIC OF NATURE AND SCIENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:312-659-7700Email:sandeep@vama.ecoCorrespondent Name:VAMA Eco, Inc.Address Line 1:237 Kearny Street

Address Line 2: Suite 9200

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ankur Jain
SIGNATURE:	/Ankur Jain/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0510 source=109672 - VAMA Eco, Inc. - AIA82B POA for Execution - AJ Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0511

VAMA to VAMA Eco IP Assignment Agreement

This agreement (the "**Agreement**") is entered into by and between Vama, Inc ("**Transferor**"), an Iowa Corporation, and Vama Eco, Inc, a Delaware Corporation. (the "Company") on April 5, 2019

WHEREAS, Transferor is assigning certain intellectual property rights to the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Company and Transferor agree as follows:

1. Transferor assigns the right, title and interest in and to U.S Reg. No. 4826360, 4826871, 4826880, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark to the Company.

In the event any one or more of the provisions of this Agreement is held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, or in the event that any one or more of the provisions of this Agreement operate or would prospectively operate to invalidate this instrument, then and in any such event, such provision(s) only will be deemed null and void and will not affect any other provision of this Agreement and the remaining provisions of this instrument will remain operative and in full force and effect and will not be affected, prejudiced, or disturbed thereby. All rights and obligations hereunder will be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

Vama, Inc

Name: Ankur Jain

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Address: 401 Main Street, Suite 4, Keokuk, IA 52632

Vama Eco, Inc

RECORDED: 03/24/2019

Name: Sandeep Patil

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Address: 237 Kearny Street, Suite 9200, San Francisco, CA 94108

TRADEMARK REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0512